(Rev 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	PATENTS ONLY	Patent and Trademark	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents an	d Trademarks: Please record the attach	ed original document or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and addr	ress of receiving party(ies):	
Vlail Petrovic Kaznacheev, Aleksander Trofime Bren, Michael Ehrenberger, Stefan Ritzer, Peter K and Norbert Fuchs	Kössler ENTWICK	sler ENTWICKLUNGS-GMBH	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 3. Nature of conveyance:	ies No Street Address: Moosham 29, A-5580 Unternberg, Austria Unternberg, Austria		
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other		address(es) attached? Yes Xes	
Execution Date: 1/28/03, 1/28/03/03/03/03/03/03/03/03/03/03/03/03/03/	, 1/28/03,		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	I		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s	B. Patent No.(s):	
10/290,592			
	I numbers attached? Yes X I	No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning			
document should be mailed:	6. Total number o	f applications and patents involved: <u>l</u>	
Name: Mark B. Wilson	7 Total fee (37 C	.F.R. 3.41)\$40	
FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI, L.L.P.	Enclosed	(<u></u>	
600 Congress Avenue, Suite 2400		d to be charged to deposit account	
City: Austin State: Texas Zip: 78701		nt or inadvertently omitted	
		nt number: <u>50-1212/SONN:022US</u> ate copy of this page if paying by deposit a	
DO N	OT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.	\square		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information i.	s true and correct and any hugh f	$\sim (V)$	
Mark B. Wilson			
Name of Person Signing, Reg. No. 37,259		gnature	
Mail documents to be record	led with required cover sheet	s including cover sheet, attachments and docu	
Commissioner of Patents and Trad			
С	ERTIFICATE OF MAILING 37 C.F.R 1,8	\sim	
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited w addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box A	ith the U.S. Postal Service with su	ficient postage as First Class Mail in an In the date below:	
<u>March 10, 2003</u> Date	Mark B. Wi	lson	
03 TDIAZ1 00000160 10290592			

,

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS: 1. Vlail Petrovic KAZNACHEEV

- 2. Aleksander TROFIMOV
- 3. Eugen BREN
- 4. Michael EHRENBERGER
- 5. Stefan RITZER
- 6. Peter KÖSSLER
- 7. Norbert FUCHS

of

- 1. Malzeba Straße 12, Novosibirsk 630090, Russia
- 2. 2, Ac. Timakov's Straße, Novosibirsk 630117, Russia
- 3. Bruckdorf 135, A-5571 Mariapfarr, Austria
- 4. A-8382 Mogersdorf 159, Austria
- 5. Murgasse 25, A-5580 Tamsweg, Austria
- 6. Bruckdorf 219, A--5571 Mariapfarr, Austria
- 7. Bruckdorf 135, A-5571 Mariapfarr, Austria

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS) have invented a certain invention entitled: *Method for Reducing the Surface of Silicon Dioxide* for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been designated under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, International Application No: *PCT/AT01/00135; filed May 9, 2001*.

WHEREAS: **ÖKOPHARM FORSCHUNGS– UND ENTWICKLUNGS–GMBH** of *Moosham* 29, A–5580 Unternberg, Austria (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right in, to and under said invention in the United States and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (USD 1,00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS hereby convenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNORS further convenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon their request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or

> PATENT REEL: 013850 FRAME: 0659

affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and seal this 28th day of January 2003

Aller Witness: Vlail Petrovic KAZNACHEEV It Thoque Aleksander TROFIMO Witness: Eugen Been Witness Eugen BREN lish bugi Witness Michael EHRENBERGEB Riper Witness Stefan RITZER Witness 🧯 Peter KÖSŞLER Nill M Witness Norbert FUCHS PATENT

RECORDED: 03/17/2003

PATENT REEL: 013850 FRAME: 0660